

**BID TABULATION**  
**East Frontage Road from 171st Avenue to 334 ft south of Crosstown Boulevard**  
**HAM LAKE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 2111**  
**July 10, 2025**

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.	D&D Contracting		A-1 Excavating LLC		Peterson Companies		Meyer Contracting		Dresel Contracting		Forest Lake Contracting		T. Scherber Demolition		J.R. Ferche, Inc	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$40,550.00	\$40,550.00	\$110,350.00	\$110,350.00	\$140,170.00	\$140,170.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,200.00	\$100,200.00	\$183,900.00	\$183,900.00	\$200,800.00	\$200,800.00	\$76,195.00	\$76,195.00
2101.502	CLEARING	EACH	19	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$160.00	\$3,040.00	\$132.00	\$2,508.00	\$125.00	\$2,375.00	\$131.25	\$2,493.75	\$130.00	\$2,470.00	\$145.00	\$2,755.00	\$220.00	\$4,180.00
2101.502	GRUBBING	EACH	19	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$160.00	\$3,040.00	\$95.10	\$1,806.90	\$90.00	\$1,710.00	\$94.50	\$1,795.50	\$95.00	\$1,805.00	\$97.00	\$1,843.00	\$165.00	\$3,135.00
2101.505	CLEARING (P)	ACRE	4.51	\$4,095.00	\$18,468.45	\$3,000.00	\$13,530.00	\$2,849.00	\$12,848.99	\$2,695.00	\$12,154.45	\$2,829.75	\$12,762.17	\$2,700.00	\$12,177.00	\$3,750.00	\$16,912.50	\$5,000.00	\$22,550.00
2101.505	GRUBBING (P)	ACRE	4.51	\$2,100.00	\$9,471.00	\$2,200.00	\$9,922.00	\$2,849.00	\$12,848.99	\$2,695.00	\$12,154.45	\$2,829.75	\$12,762.17	\$2,700.00	\$12,177.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,275.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,785.00
2104.502	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$105.00	\$630.00	\$26.40	\$158.40	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$41.00	\$246.00	\$42.50	\$255.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
2104.502	SALVAGE CASTING	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$185.50	\$371.00	\$317.10	\$634.20	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$349.00	\$698.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
2104.502	SALVAGE LIGHT POLE	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$780.00	\$3,120.00	\$2,114.00	\$8,456.00	\$1,972.11	\$7,888.44	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$477.00	\$1,908.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
2104.502	SALVAGE SIGN	EACH	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$105.00	\$630.00	\$42.30	\$253.80	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$41.00	\$246.00	\$42.50	\$255.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
2104.502	SALVAGE MAIL BOX SUPPORT AND MAILBOX	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$330.56	\$330.56	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$399.00	\$399.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
2104.502	ABANDON AND SEAL WELL SHAFT	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2104.503	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	8	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$11.00	\$88.00	\$76.20	\$609.60	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$6.00	\$48.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$16.00	\$128.00	\$20.00	\$160.00
2104.503	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	691	\$2.10	\$1,451.10	\$3.00	\$2,073.00	\$2.70	\$1,865.70	\$2.10	\$1,451.10	\$2.40	\$1,658.40	\$4.00	\$2,764.00	\$4.25	\$2,936.75	\$3.30	\$2,280.30
2104.503	REMOVE CONCRETE CULVERT	LIN FT	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$76.00	\$304.00	\$205.00	\$820.00	\$133.55	\$534.20	\$65.63	\$262.52	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$121.00	\$484.00	\$30.00	\$120.00
2104.503	REMOVE METAL CULVERT	LIN FT	29	\$20.00	\$580.00	\$32.00	\$928.00	\$36.90	\$1,070.10	\$32.18	\$933.22	\$9.05	\$262.45	\$30.00	\$870.00	\$22.50	\$652.50	\$20.00	\$580.00
2104.503	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	LIN FT	142	\$8.00	\$1,136.00	\$7.00	\$994.00	\$2.10	\$298.20	\$6.71	\$952.82	\$3.70	\$525.40	\$3.75	\$532.50	\$9.00	\$1,278.00	\$12.00	\$1,704.00
2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	1,036	\$6.00	\$6,216.00	\$6.00	\$6,216.00	\$2.90	\$3,004.40	\$5.66	\$5,863.76	\$3.60	\$3,729.60	\$4.25	\$4,403.00	\$8.10	\$8,391.60	\$10.00	\$10,360.00
2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ YD	1,000	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.75	\$3,750.00	\$8.68	\$8,680.00	\$3.73	\$3,730.00	\$4.25	\$4,250.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
2106.507	EXCAVATION - COMMON (P)	CU YD	4,787	\$6.00	\$28,722.00	\$12.00	\$57,444.00	\$12.80	\$61,273.60	\$22.90	\$109,622.30	\$11.23	\$53,758.01	\$7.50	\$35,902.50	\$4.65	\$22,259.55	\$14.00	\$67,018.00
2106.507	EXCAVATION - MUCK (P)	CU YD	2,111	\$20.00	\$42,220.00	\$17.00	\$35,887.00	\$11.20	\$23,643.20	\$13.63	\$28,772.93	\$18.49	\$39,032.39	\$15.50	\$32,720.50	\$6.85	\$14,460.35	\$24.00	\$50,664.00
2106.507	EXCAVATION - CHANNEL AND POND (P)	CU YD	17,843	\$6.00	\$107,058.00	\$4.00	\$71,372.00	\$4.90	\$87,430.70	\$3.90	\$69,587.70	\$9.04	\$161,300.72	\$11.25	\$200,733.75	\$4.65	\$82,969.95	\$8.00	\$142,744.00
2106.507	COMMON EMBANKMENT - STOCKPILE (CV) (P)	CU YD	5,460	\$6.00	\$32,760.00	\$5.00	\$27,300.00	\$4.90	\$26,754.00	\$8.78	\$47,938.80	\$7.38	\$40,294.80	\$15.00	\$81,900.00	\$11.30	\$61,698.00	\$3.00	\$16,380.00
2106.507	COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV) (P)	CU YD	12,982	\$14.00	\$181,748.00	\$3.00	\$38,946.00	\$4.90	\$63,611.80	\$2.96	\$38,426.72	\$6.21	\$80,618.22	\$7.50	\$97,365.00	\$4.65	\$60,366.30	\$5.00	\$64,910.00
2108.504	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 5	SQ YD	2,040	\$2.00	\$4,080.00	\$3.00	\$6,120.00	\$1.95	\$3,978.00	\$2.13	\$4,345.20	\$1.78	\$3,631.20	\$3.00	\$6,120.00	\$3.05	\$6,222.00	\$3.00	\$6,120.00
2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	3,302	\$23.00	\$75,946.00	\$28.00	\$92,456.00	\$28.90	\$95,427.80	\$37.48	\$123,758.96	\$24.63	\$81,328.26	\$26.00	\$85,852.00	\$49.40	\$163,118.80	\$42.00	\$138,684.00
2211.604	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 6.0" THICK-DRIVEWAY	SQ YD	245	\$13.00	\$3,185.00	\$13.00	\$3,185.00	\$9.60	\$2,352.00	\$17.33	\$4,245.85	\$36.15	\$8,856.75	\$25.00	\$6,125.00	\$20.50	\$5,022.50	\$25.00	\$6,125.00
2360.504	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,C) 1.0" THICK-DRIVEWAY	SQ YD	154	\$21.00	\$3,234.00	\$29.00	\$4,466.00	\$28.60	\$4,404.40	\$16.85	\$2,594.90	\$27.63	\$4,255.02	\$20.00	\$3,080.00	\$56.70	\$8,731.80	\$20.00	\$3,080.00
2360.504	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,C) 2.0" THICK-DRIVEWAY	SQ YD	154	\$36.00	\$5,544.00	\$36.00	\$5,544.00	\$30.20	\$4,650.80	\$26.10	\$4,019.40	\$34.64	\$5,334.56	\$34.00	\$5,236.00	\$66.20	\$10,194.80	\$32.00	\$4,928.00
2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,C)	TON	985	\$99.75	\$98,253.75	\$112.00	\$110,320.00	\$113.50	\$111,797.50	\$105.99	\$104,400.15	\$112.46	\$110,773.10	\$95.00	\$93,575.00	\$119.00	\$117,215.00	\$112.00	\$110,320.00
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,C)	TON	985	\$105.00	\$103,425.00	\$92.00	\$90,620.00	\$92.80	\$91,408.00	\$87.33	\$86,020.05	\$88.08	\$86,758.80	\$100.00	\$98,500.00	\$99.90	\$98,401.50	\$97.00	\$95,545.00
2411.604	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SQ YD	80	\$1,200.00	\$96,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$112,000.00	\$520.50	\$41,640.00	\$818.50	\$65,480.00	\$840.00	\$67,200.00	\$525.00	\$42,000.00	\$899.00	\$71,920.00	\$890.00	\$71,200.00
2501.502	15" GS PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$774.50	\$774.50	\$593.14	\$593.14	\$687.50	\$687.50	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$618.00	\$618.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
2501.502	18" GS PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$889.50	\$1,779.00	\$666.35	\$1,332.70	\$808.50	\$1,617.00	\$715.00	\$1,430.00	\$925.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
2501.502	24" GS PIPE APRON	EACH	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$740.00	\$2,220.00	\$1,367.00	\$4,101.00	\$1,017.21	\$3,051.63	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,570.00	\$4,710.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
2501.502	30" GS PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,091.00	\$4,182.00	\$1,398.47	\$2,796.94	\$1,732.50	\$3,465.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,820.00	\$3,640.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00
2501.502	36" GS PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,636.00	\$2,636.00	\$1,732.27	\$1,732.27	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,530.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
2501.502	18" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	8	\$1,055.00	\$8,440.00	\$1,170.00	\$9,360.00	\$912.50	\$7,300.00	\$1,482.35	\$11,858.80	\$1,699.50	\$13,596.00	\$1,025.00	\$8,200.00	\$1,180.00	\$9,440.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00
2501.602	POND OUTLET BAFFLE	EACH	5	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,320.00	\$61,600.00	\$9,979.65	\$49,898.25	\$7,590.00	\$37,950.00	\$3,100.00	\$15,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$17,200.00	\$86,000.00
2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 15" PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$359.00	\$359.00	\$215.99	\$215.99	\$456.50	\$456.50	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$519.00	\$519.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 18" PIPE APRON	EACH	10	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$674.50	\$6,745.00	\$224.85	\$2,248.50	\$643.50	\$6,435.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$528.00	\$5,280.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00
2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 24" PIPE APRON	EACH	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$470.00	\$1,410.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$323.46	\$970.38	\$696.67	\$2,090.01	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$607.00	\$1,821.00	\$880.00	\$2,640.00
2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 30" PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$780.00	\$1,560.00	\$893.50	\$1,787.00	\$625.05	\$1,250.10	\$1,144.00	\$2,288.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$848.00	\$1,696.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00
2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 36" PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00	\$814.84	\$814.84	\$1,567.50	\$1,567.50	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$836.00	\$836.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00

2503.503	15" CP PIPE SEWER (SMOOTH)	LIN FT	16	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$115.00	\$1,840.00	\$52.60	\$841.60	\$80.78	\$1,292.48	\$57.48	\$919.68	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$96.30	\$1,540.80	\$96.00	\$1,536.00
2503.503	18" CP PIPE SEWER (SMOOTH)	LIN FT	51	\$40.00	\$2,040.00	\$100.00	\$5,100.00	\$57.90	\$2,952.90	\$61.48	\$3,135.48	\$47.97	\$2,446.47	\$65.00	\$3,315.00	\$80.70	\$4,115.70	\$100.00	\$5,100.00
2503.503	24" CP PIPE SEWER (SMOOTH)	LIN FT	117	\$160.00	\$18,720.00	\$107.00	\$12,519.00	\$71.00	\$8,307.00	\$69.98	\$8,187.66	\$77.21	\$9,033.57	\$82.00	\$9,594.00	\$77.50	\$9,067.50	\$115.00	\$13,455.00
2503.503	30" CP PIPE SEWER (SMOOTH)	LIN FT	38	\$300.00	\$11,400.00	\$140.00	\$5,320.00	\$91.00	\$3,458.00	\$88.68	\$3,369.84	\$82.85	\$3,148.30	\$101.00	\$3,838.00	\$111.00	\$4,218.00	\$152.00	\$5,776.00
2503.503	36" CP PIPE SEWER (SMOOTH)	LIN FT	36	\$340.00	\$12,240.00	\$175.00	\$6,300.00	\$113.50	\$4,086.00	\$106.32	\$3,827.52	\$98.76	\$3,555.36	\$121.00	\$4,356.00	\$82.20	\$2,959.20	\$175.00	\$6,300.00
2503.503	12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	126	\$49.00	\$6,174.00	\$101.00	\$12,726.00	\$58.90	\$7,421.40	\$80.15	\$10,098.90	\$66.29	\$8,352.54	\$60.00	\$7,560.00	\$57.90	\$7,295.40	\$95.00	\$11,970.00
2503.503	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	497	\$55.00	\$27,335.00	\$90.00	\$44,730.00	\$50.50	\$25,098.50	\$75.12	\$37,334.64	\$80.49	\$40,003.53	\$61.00	\$30,317.00	\$62.20	\$30,913.40	\$99.00	\$49,203.00
2503.503	18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	613	\$64.00	\$39,232.00	\$104.00	\$63,752.00	\$60.40	\$37,025.20	\$84.99	\$52,098.87	\$93.64	\$57,401.32	\$72.00	\$44,136.00	\$65.40	\$40,090.20	\$105.00	\$64,365.00
2503.503	24" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	567	\$85.00	\$48,195.00	\$118.00	\$66,906.00	\$69.80	\$39,576.60	\$102.15	\$57,919.05	\$118.02	\$66,917.34	\$87.00	\$49,329.00	\$83.00	\$47,061.00	\$125.00	\$70,875.00
2503.503	36" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	209	\$140.00	\$29,260.00	\$195.00	\$40,755.00	\$141.50	\$29,573.50	\$194.52	\$40,654.68	\$204.72	\$42,786.48	\$173.00	\$36,157.00	\$155.00	\$32,395.00	\$187.00	\$39,083.00
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EACH	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,127.00	\$1,127.00	\$2,121.58	\$2,121.58	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$882.93	\$882.93	\$3,790.00	\$3,790.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2503.602	18" PIPE PLUG	EACH	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$480.00	\$1,920.00	\$382.50	\$1,530.00	\$795.59	\$3,182.36	\$313.50	\$1,254.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$658.00	\$2,632.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
2504.602	DEVELOP WELL	EACH	1	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$26,430.00	\$26,430.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$46,700.00	\$46,700.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL-2X3	EACH	5	\$1,260.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,831.00	\$14,155.00	\$3,553.78	\$17,768.90	\$3,575.00	\$17,875.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,430.00	\$17,150.00	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 1-48"	EACH	6	\$4,450.00	\$26,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$22,200.00	\$4,166.00	\$24,996.00	\$5,111.27	\$30,667.62	\$5,078.33	\$30,469.98	\$3,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$4,070.00	\$24,420.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 2-60"	EACH	1	\$5,120.00	\$5,120.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$6,070.00	\$6,070.00	\$7,829.09	\$7,829.09	\$6,183.60	\$6,183.60	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 3-84"	EACH	1	\$8,875.00	\$8,875.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$11,050.00	\$11,050.00	\$13,944.61	\$13,944.61	\$9,221.63	\$9,221.63	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$9,710.00	\$9,710.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 4-60" SUMP	EACH	3	\$7,330.00	\$21,990.00	\$7,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$8,652.00	\$25,956.00	\$10,991.08	\$32,973.24	\$17,785.17	\$53,355.51	\$18,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$6,740.00	\$20,220.00	\$17,000.00	\$51,000.00
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 5-72" SUMP	EACH	1	\$9,850.00	\$9,850.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$10,010.00	\$10,010.00	\$12,515.21	\$12,515.21	\$22,364.43	\$22,364.43	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,710.00	\$8,710.00	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 6-96" SUMP	EACH	2	\$19,700.00	\$39,400.00	\$16,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$17,780.00	\$35,560.00	\$22,518.55	\$45,037.10	\$29,933.75	\$59,867.50	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$111,830.00	\$223,660.00	\$26,500.00	\$53,000.00
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 7-48"	EACH	6	\$3,950.00	\$23,700.00	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,976.00	\$23,856.00	\$4,242.26	\$25,453.56	\$4,711.67	\$28,270.02	\$4,300.00	\$25,800.00	\$4,130.00	\$24,780.00	\$4,400.00	\$26,400.00
2506.502	INSTALL SALVAGED CASTING	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$288.50	\$577.00	\$525.32	\$1,050.64	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$634.00	\$1,268.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
2511.504	GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE 4	SQ YD	315	\$2.00	\$630.00	\$4.00	\$1,260.00	\$2.55	\$803.25	\$4.78	\$1,505.70	\$4.30	\$1,354.50	\$4.51	\$1,420.65	\$6.55	\$2,063.25	\$5.00	\$1,575.00
2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	CU YD	86	\$200.00	\$17,200.00	\$160.00	\$13,760.00	\$150.50	\$12,943.00	\$240.29	\$20,664.94	\$161.16	\$13,859.76	\$150.00	\$12,900.00	\$176.00	\$15,136.00	\$145.00	\$12,470.00
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B612	LIN FT	187	\$28.00	\$5,236.00	\$29.00	\$5,423.00	\$32.10	\$6,002.70	\$27.75	\$5,189.25	\$28.03	\$5,241.61	\$27.00	\$5,049.00	\$31.10	\$5,815.70	\$41.00	\$7,667.00
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B618	LIN FT	4,900	\$30.00	\$147,000.00	\$20.00	\$98,000.00	\$22.10	\$108,290.00	\$19.25	\$94,325.00	\$19.44	\$95,256.00	\$20.00	\$98,000.00	\$22.40	\$109,760.00	\$29.25	\$143,325.00
2531.504	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	72	\$110.00	\$7,920.00	\$103.00	\$7,416.00	\$111.50	\$8,028.00	\$91.50	\$6,588.00	\$92.42	\$6,654.24	\$120.00	\$8,640.00	\$82.80	\$5,961.60	\$147.00	\$10,584.00
2531.603	CONCRETE GUTTER DESIGN - TRENCH DRAIN	LIN FT	440	\$31.00	\$13,640.00	\$330.00	\$145,200.00	\$311.00	\$136,840.00	\$378.99	\$166,755.60	\$93.27	\$41,038.80	\$450.00	\$198,000.00	\$487.00	\$214,280.00	\$479.00	\$210,760.00
2540.602	INSTALL MAIL BOX SUPPORT WITH MAILBOX	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$290.50	\$290.50	\$519.44	\$519.44	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$505.00	\$505.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,586.00	\$1,586.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,590.00	\$1,590.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
2564.502	RIGHT OF WAY MARKER	EACH	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$132.00	\$132.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$127.50	\$127.50	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$133.00	\$133.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
2564.518	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	SQ FT	69	\$97.00	\$6,693.00	\$55.00	\$3,795.00	\$97.20	\$6,706.80	\$65.00	\$4,485.00	\$93.84	\$6,474.96	\$65.00	\$4,485.00	\$97.80	\$6,748.20	\$75.00	\$5,175.00
2564.602	INSTALL SALVAGED SIGNS	EACH	2	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$581.50	\$1,163.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$585.00	\$1,170.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
2573.501	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LUMP SUM	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,342.00	\$6,342.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,730.00	\$2,730.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,040.00	\$6,040.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	25	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$158.50	\$3,962.50	\$156.00	\$3,900.00	\$157.50	\$3,937.50	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$285.00	\$7,125.00
2573.502	CULVERT END CONTROLS	EACH	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$158.50	\$3,170.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$262.50	\$5,250.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$249.00	\$4,980.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
2573.503	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	LIN FT	6,621	\$2.50	\$16,552.50	\$2.00	\$13,242.00	\$2.65	\$17,545.65	\$2.55	\$16,883.55	\$3.57	\$23,636.97	\$2.00	\$13,242.00	\$2.75	\$18,207.75	\$2.00	\$13,242.00
2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (25-131 SEEDING MIX)	ACRE	5.16	\$2,000.00	\$10,320.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,804.00	\$8,419.00	\$43,442.04	\$1,810.00	\$9,339.60	\$14,280.00	\$73,684.80	\$4,600.00	\$23,736.00	\$1,920.00	\$9,907.20	\$2,200.00	\$11,352.00
2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (33-261 SEEDING MIX)	ACRE	2.86	\$2,500.00	\$7,150.00	\$1,700.00	\$4,862.00	\$13,600.00	\$38,896.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,719.00	\$12,240.00	\$35,006.40	\$3,950.00	\$11,297.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,005.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,292.00
2582.503	4" WHITE SOLID LINE EPOXY PAINT	LIN FT	89	\$0.95	\$84.55	\$26.00	\$2,314.00	\$0.95	\$84.55	\$0.90	\$80.10	\$1.08	\$96.12	\$25.00	\$2,225.00	\$0.95	\$84.55	\$30.00	\$2,670.00
2582.503	4" DOUBLE YELLOW SOLID LINE PAINT	LIN FT	2,400	\$1.89	\$4,536.00	\$1.50	\$3,600.00	\$1.90	\$4,560.00	\$1.80	\$4,320.00	\$2.16	\$5,184.00	\$1.40	\$3,360.00	\$1.90	\$4,560.00	\$2.00	\$4,800.00
TOTAL					\$1,573,251.35		\$1,627,519.00		\$1,647,446.07		\$1,750,511.91		\$1,770,613.73		\$1,868,904.83		\$2,023,795.35		\$2,042,307.30

\*Denotes Bidding Error